RECORDATION FO	PATENT ICE-019CP2 DRM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#:	☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other			
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government			
Reel #: Frame #:	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Ageпcies)			
Corrective Document Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Month Day Year 07/26/04			
Name IceFyre Semiconductor, Inc.	07/20/04			
Name				
Name				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) IceFyre Semiconductor Corporation				
Name (line 1) terryte Serniconductor Corporation				
Name (line 2)				
Address (line 1) 300-411 Legget Drive	1) 300-411 Legget Drive			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Kanata Canada State/Country	K2K 3C9 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Page 2		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Cod	s de and Telephone N	umber (617) 248-	7000
Name Patent Administrator			
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thib	eault, LLP		
Address (line 2) High Street Tower			
Address (line 3) 125 High Street			
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached o	onveyance docum	2
Application Number(s) or Patent N Enter either the Patent Application Number	Number(s) er or the Patent Number	r (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number 10/641,374	er(s)		atent Number(s)
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT Enter the total num	PCT PCT	PCT
	ee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CF	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional		to the account) Deposit Account on to charge addition	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of the as indicated herein.	d halief the fores	oing information	
Jason P. Fiorillo	- Jean	Timble	71409
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0268

Atty. Docket No. ICE-019CP2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IceFyre Semiconductor, Inc., hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", a Delaware Corporation, is owner and assignee of all interest in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/641,374 filed August 13, 2003 and entitled "Adaptive Predistortion For A Transmit System With Gain, Phase And Delay Adjustments"; and

WHEREAS, IceFyre Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation organized under the Canada Business Corporations Act and a subsidiary of ASSIGNOR, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its territories, in and to the invention(s) described in said patent, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and such Letters Patent that may claim priority thereto under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said patent or such Letters Patent; said invention(s), patent and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent and Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of ASSIGNOR's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any applications for such patent or Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, reissue, reexamination, divisional or continuation applications or proceedings;

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0269

2006

Assignment Page 2 of 2

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said patent, or other patent applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth below.

ICEFYRE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

3y:____

Name: Jung Yee

5047 co. acres

Title: Chief Technology Officer

ICEFYRE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Name: Jung Yee

JULY 26, 2004

Title: Chief Technology Officer

3089955

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0270